

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1507/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2006 in CRLA No. 851/1990 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHIRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The evidence of PW-5 be brought on record. Call the
matter after three weeks.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Asstt.Registrar

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS